



\$~R-28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 476/2013**

**NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED**

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth, Advocate

versus

SMT MEENA SOOD & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

16.12.2022

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

None appeared on behalf of the respondents.

This Court, vide order dated 14.10.2022, had issued court notice to the respondents.

As per the office report, court notice issued to respondent No.1 has been returned unserved with report '*House of Aliganj, Lodhi Road was demolished long time ago.*

As per office report, court notice issued to respondent Nos. 2 & 3 have been returned unserved with report '*without mentioning name of the mohalla or house by landmark, the given address is not traceable*'.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall furnish the fresh address of respondent No. 1 and provide the same to the Registry. On the appellant



providing fresh address of the respondents, court notice be issued to the respondents returnable on 20.01.2023.

Matter be listed before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of service.

GAURANG KANTH, J

DECEMBER 16, 2022
ms