



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 476/2013**

**NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD**

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth, Mr. Yuvraj  
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

**SMT MEENA SOOD & ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA**  
**AGGARWAL**

**ORDER**  
**23.05.2023**

%

Matter is pending for service of R-1.

As per office note, neither the fresh address has been filed nor steps have been taken to serve R-1.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that he shall move an application for substituted service of R-1 as address of R-1 is not traceable.

Let the same be moved on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up on 06.10.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 23, 2023/yo**