



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 476/2013**

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth, Adv.

versus

SMT MEENA SOOD & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **18.10.2024**

Matter is pending for service of R-1.

As per observation in order dated 21.11.2013, R-2 and 3 have already been served.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that R-1 is the appellant in the connected matter i.e. MAC.APP. 346/2015. He submits that R-1 be taken as deemed served in the present matter.

List this matter along with MAC.APP. 346/2015 on 18.12.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 18, 2024/yo